

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 6814 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	18.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, has submitted Written Instructions along with material papers, including the pleadings in O.S. No. 16 of 2023 on the file of Junior Civil Judge's Court, Mylavaram, Krishna District. 2. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, submits that based on enquiries conducted by the concerned Officers, it has come to their knowledge that there are several disputes regarding the ownership of the subject property. 3. Sri D. Lalitha Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, submits that the Petitioner has no knowledge of any Civil disputes pending and is not a party to any such disputes. 4. In this view of the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the Writ Petitioner to file an Affidavit undertaking that the subject matter is not involved in any Civil disputes and that the Petitioner is not a party to any such disputes. The Petitioner shall also disclose in the Affidavit the nature of her relationship, if any, with any of the parties (Plaintiff/Defendant) in O.S. No. 16 of 2023 on the file of Junior Civil Judge's Court, Mylavaram, Krishna	

W.P.No. 6814 of 2025

		District. 5. Let the affidavit be filed within two (2) weeks. 6. List the matter on 07.07.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> <i>S D P</i>	
--	--	---	--

W.P.No. 6814 of 2025

--	--	--	--