

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.6814 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	08.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Nagendra Reddy, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri D. Lalitha Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. At request of Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, finally, two more weeks are granted for filing Affidavit in terms of the Para 4 of the Order dated 18.06.2025, failing which, this Writ Petition shall be dismissed for non-prosecution on the next date of listing. 3. List this matter on 21.07.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE